Document 2005 276

Book 2005 Page 276 Type 04 02 Pages 2 Date 1/21/2005 Time 3:25 PM Rec Amt \$12.00

MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

,	- State of lowa		Space Above This Lin	e For Recording Data ————
	MODIFIC	CATION OF OPE	EN-END MORTGA	GE
	RTIES. The date of this their addresses are:	Real Estate Modificat	ion (Modification) is	01-21-2005
MORTGAGO	OR: CINDY BICE, A SINGLE PER 2700 HIATT APPLE RD PERU, IA 50222-8256	SON		
LENDER:	UNION STATE BANK ORGANIZED AND EXISTING P.O. BOX 110 201 WEST COURT WINTERSET, IA 50273	UNDER THE LAWS OF THE S	TATE OF IOWA	
	01-12-2005	The Security Instru	urity Instrument dated _ iment was recorded in the at <u>OFFICE OF RECORDER IN BOO</u>	e records of MADISON
Described as: THE SOUTHEAST QU	JARTER (¼) OF THE SOUTHEAS	ST QUARTER (¼) AND THE EA	IST HALF (½) OF THE SOUTHWE	WARREN AVENUE, TRURO, IA 5025 ST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAS THE 5TH P.M., MADISON COUNTY,

MODIFICATION. For value received, Mortgagor and Lender agree to modify the original Security Instrument. Mortgagor and Lender agree that this Modification continues the effectiveness of the original Security Instrument. The Security Instrument was given to secure the original debts and obligations (whether identified as Secured Debts, Sums Secured, or otherwise) that now have been modified. Together with this Modification, the Security Instrument now secures the following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. (Include items such as borrower's name, note or contract amounts, interest rates (whether variable), maturity dates, etc.)

PROMISSORY NOTE #7490024881 DATED JANUARY 21, 2005 BETWEEN UNION STATE BANK AND CINDY BICE WITH A MATURITY DATE OF MARCH 12,

2005

The same of the same of			
Gran ing	SERVICE .		
Name of Street	- SOURCE STATE		
•	- wane . }		

MAXIMUM OBLIGATION LIMIT. The total principal amount secured by the Security Instrument at any one time ☑ increase ☐ decrease X which is a \$ 8,697.00 will not exceed \$39,005.13 in the total principal amount secured. This limitation of amount does not include interest and other fees and charges validly made pursuant to the Security Instrument. Also, this limitation does not apply to advances made under the terms of the Security Instrument to protect Lender's security and to perform any of the covenants contained in the Security Instrument.

WARRANTY OF TITLE. Mortgagor warrants that Mortgagor is or will be lawfully seized of the estate conveyed by the Security Instrument and has the right to grant, bargain, convey, sell, and mortgage the property. Mortgagor also warrants that such same property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.

CONTINUATION OF TERMS. Except as specifically amended in this Modification, all terms of the Security Instrument remain in effect.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER

(For purposes of this Notice, "You" means Mortgagor)

1. Do not sign this paper before you read it. 2. You are entitled to a copy of this paper. 3. You may prepay the unpaid balance at any time with penalty and may be entitled to receive a refund of unearned charges in accordance with law. 4. If you prepay the unpaid balance, you may have to pay a minimum charge not greater than seven dollars and fifty cents.

SIGNATU Mortgago	RES: By signing belor also acknowledges re	w, Mortga	gor agrees to copy of the Manual Constant Consta		ined in this Modification.
(Signature) (CINDY BICE BY: HARL POWER		EL, (Date)	(Signature)	(Date)
(Signature)			(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)
(Signature)		E	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT:	: :			_
(Individual)	On this 21ST state of lowa, person	day o ally appear	f		e, a Notary Public in the
	executed the foreg his/her/their voluntary My commission expir	act and des: ARRINGTON mber 173268	eed.	_ to me known to be the personal acknowledged that he/she/they	

© 2001 Bankers Systems, Inc., St. Cloud, MN Form MMOD-1A 2/25/2002

1-74-26, SE'4 SE'4 +E'/2 SW'4 SE'/4

(page 2 of 2)